
Phila. Vegetables
May 8, 1991

CLEAR 51-66.
ARTICHOKES CA cm 24s 7-7.50 36s

7.00- few 8.50fair cond 4.00-5.00 48«
7.00- iml be 11.00-12.00.

ASPARAGUS SLIGHTLY LOWER
CA 30-lb crt & cm incl Long Green Ige
22.00- few hgr ltd 23.00 28-lb cit
bchd 24s Ige 23.00 15-lb crt Long Green
jbo few 12.00-13.00 WA 30-lb crt
WAExFcy Ige 22.00-24.00 mol
22 00-23.00 fiir cond 18.00-20.00sld few
25 00-26.00 fair cond 18.00-20.00 NJ
30-lb crt bchd 12imed-lge few 22.00 occ
hgr.

BEANS LOWER FL various bu con-
tainers Round Green type 15.00-16.00fair
cond 10.00-14.00 ordcond 5.00-B.oopoor
cond 2.00-4.00 Handpicked 18.00 CA
bucrt Fava type 18.00.

BEETS STEADY FL topped 25-lb film
bags 6-6.50 GA at bchd 12« 8.00 NJ
topped bobktt 9.00.

BROCCOLI SLIGHTLY LOWER CA
cm bchd 14s 6.00-7.50 mos 6.50-7.00 few
8.00 18a 8.00 loose crowns 9- 9.50.

BRUSSEL SPROUTS MEXICO 25-lb
cm 19.00.

CABBAGE OFFERINGS LIGHT 1-3/4
bucm & cit med green unless otherwise
stated FL 11.00-12.00 Savoy type few
13.00Red few 18.00 GA 10.00 NY50-lb
sks Ige 8.00.

Markets
CARROTS 50-LB SACKS SLIGHTLY

LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
48-1 lb filmbags in film sides CA med-lge
9.00- mos 10.00 FL med few 9.00
50-lb sacks loose jumbo CA 23.00 TX
18.00- 50-lb ems loose med-lge CA
few 11.00-12.00 cm bchd 24s CA 10.00
Miniature type CA ctn bchd 24s
11.00- FL cm 20-12 oz film bags
10.0020-1 lb film bags peeled few 14.00.

CAULIFLOWERLOWER CA cmfilm
wrpd 9s 6.50-8.50 few 6.00 12s 7.00-8.50
mas 7.00-8.00 occ 10.00few low as 6.00.

CELERY ABOUT STEADY CA cm 2
doz 18.00-19.00 2-1/2 doz 18.00-20.00 3
doz 18.00-19.00 FL ctn 2 doz fair cond
14.00 2-1/2 doz 16.00 3 doz 15.00 Hearts

film wrpd 18s 11.00.
CHINESE CABBAGE ABOUT

STEADY FL 1-1/9 bucrt 22.00 celery at
Nappe 13.00 CA SO-Ib ctn Nappa
18.00-19.00.

CORN YELLOW SLIGHTLY LOW-
ER. WHITE SLIGHTLY HIGHER FL
wireboundcit 48 ears min White 14.00few
15.00Yellow 10.00-12.00lome 9.30 few
9.00 Bi-Color fair ccnd 7.00-10.00.

CUCUMBERS HIGHER FL 1-1/9
buctna waxed medium 14.00-16.00 fair
cond 12.00 fair qual 11.00- 12.00few hgr
otd-fair cond 4.00-8.00 poor cond low at
2.00 iml few 15.00 CA cm waxed 36t&
42t fair qual 6.00.

DAIKON CA 40-lb cm 13.00-14.00.

EGGPLANT LOWER FL bu & 1-1/9
bucln wrpd med 14.00 fair qual
8.00-10.00.

ENDIVE OFFERINGS LIGHT FL
1-1/9 boot 16.00 BELGIUM 10-lb ctn
Widoof type 11.00-12.00.

PARSNIPS OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE.

PEAS-GREEN ABOUT STEADY
lOlb ctn per lb Sugar type CA 1.10 few
1.20 Sugar Snap type few 1.50 1.60
GUATEMALA .901.00 mot 1.00 few
1.20 few low as .60.

PEAS-SOUTHERN NO OFFERINGS.
PEPPERS ABOUT STEADY 1-1/9

buclnt Calif Wander type Green unless
otherwise stated FL exlge fair cond 14.00
med-lge fair qual cond 10.0014 00 med
fair cond 12.00 14.00 sml fair qual
8.0010.00 mos 800 fair qual & cond
6.007.00 Mixed Red exlge 13.00 Ige ord
cond 6.007 00.

RADISHES ABOUT STEADY FL ctn
Red 306 oz film bags 6.00 fair cond
4.005.00 14-1 lb film bags 6 25 fair cond
4.505.00 mos 4.50.

RHUBARB OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE.

RUTABAGAS CANADA 501 b sks
CD#l waxed med 7.00.

SPINACH ABOUT STEADY NJ
Savoy type bubkts 6.007.00 PA Savoy
type 1-1/4 bucrts bchd 5.006.00 NC
Savoy type 1-1/4 bucrt 7.00 CA Flat type
ctn bchd 24s 9.0010.00 mot 10.00.

ESCAROLE OFFERINGS LIGHT FL
1-1/9 bucrt 16.00.

GARLIC per lb New Crop MEXICO
30-lb ctn Puiple #ll 1.67 #9 1.50#8 1.40
#7 1.25.

GREENS STEADY crt & cm approxi-
mately 1-1/2 bu bchd unless otherwise
stated GA Collards & Kale 6.50 NC Col-
lards, Mustard, Turnip Tops, Kale & Rape
6.50 NJ Broccoli Rabe 6.00 CA 24s Red
Kale 15.00 20-lb ctn Broccoli Rabe one
label 23.00- 24.00.

LEEKS ABOUT STEADY NJ crt bchd
12s few 10.00 CA ctn bchd 12s
11.0011.50.

LETTUCE ICEBERG HIGHER ctn
24s unless otherwise stated CA
14.0015.00few 16.00 some 13.00 film
wrpd sml 14.0015.0030s 12.0014.00AZ
fair cond 1100ROMAINE HIGHER CA
24s ctn 10.0012.00occ 14.00few 9.00 crt
13.00- occ 16.00 NJ crt 24s
7.00- BOSTON CA cm 24s
10.5011.00fair appear 8.009.00 FL crt
24s 8.00 NJ crt 24s 6.507.50 8188 FL
1-lyr flat 25s 6.00 NJ sml crt 20s5.006.00
mos 5.00 LEAF CA ctn 24s 14.0017.00
mos 16.0017.00Red 13.0015 00.

SQUASH BEST HIGHER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY FL 1/2 & 5/9 buctns
Zucchini sml-med 17.00 fair appear
10.00- med 15.00 fair appear
8.00- Yellow Straightneck sml-med
fair apper 12.00 fair cond 8.00-10.00 med
fair appear 10.00 fair cond S.OO-6.00 GA
1/2 bucrt Zucchini sml-med fair appear
12.00 med fair appear 10.00.

MUSHROOMS STEADY PA 4-qt bkt
med-lge 5-5.50 sml-med 4-4.50 10-lb ctn
med 9.00-9.50 few 9.75 Ige 11.00-11.50
few 11.75 packages 10-12oz 9-9.50 some
8.50 3-Ib ctn Shiitake 15.00-17.00 mos
16.00- fair qual 10.00-12.00.

OKRA TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE.
ONIONS-GREEN HIGHER NJ 4/5

bucrt bchd 36s few 6.00 MEXICO ctn
bchd 48s 6.00 few 6.50.

PARSLEY ABOUT STEADY bchd 5
doz Curly unless otherwise stated FL crt
8.00- Plain 12.00 NJ bubkt 7.00-9.00
fair cond 6.50 Plain 10.00-12.00 CA ctn
9.00.

SWEET POTATOES ABOUT
STEADY NC 40-lb ctn US#l Jewel type
cured med 7-7.50 mos 7.50 fair qual 4.00
Ige 4.00-5.00.

TOMATOES OFFERINGS LIGHT
2S-Ib ctn Pink to Light Red 85% or better
US#I qua) unless otherwise stated FL
Sx6s 30.00 6x6s 27.00-30.00 6x7s 25.00
fair qual sx6s fair cond 23.00-24.00 MEX-
ICO vmenpe 1-lyr ctn 4x4s ord cond
4.00-5.00 REPACKED LOCALLY FL
previous commitments Sx6s 23.00 6x6s
20.00 6x7s 17.00PLUM TYPE FL 20.00
CHERRY TYPE flats 12-1 pint trays
MEXICO 20.00.

TURNIPS Topped PA 25-lb film bags
med 5 00.

VEGETABLES-OTHER ITALY 1-lyr
flat Radicchio 12s 16 00-16 50.

WATERCRESS FL ctn bchd 24s 10 50

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 11, 1991-Al3

Phila. Potato
& Onion
May 8, 1991

CLEAR 55-66.
ONIONS-DRY HIGHER 50-lb sacks

US#l or generally good quality and condi-
tion Yellow unless otherwise stated new
crop TX grano type jumbo 15.00-17.00
repacker sz 12.50-14.0050-lb cm preferred
variety jumbo few 15.00-16.0025-Ib ski
Red jumbo 10.00-12.00Ige 800-10.00GA
Granex type jumbo 18 00-19 00 baled
5-10 lb mesh sks med 14.00 25-Ib sks jum-

bo 11.0012.0050-lb cm jumbo 1800CA
grano type jumbo 16.0018.00few 15 00
401 b cm Red jumbo 15.00 med 11 00 NY
Globe type med fair cond 700 MEXICO
grano type new crop While jumbo
16.0017.00 25-lb sks while boilers fair
cond 10.00 Red jumbo 10.00.

POTATOES ROUND WHITES HIGH-
ER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 501b
sacks US#l size A washed or brushed
unless otherwise statedROUND WHITES
ME 600650fair qual 350 Ige 750 few 800
FL new crop 14.00 ordcond 200400 sz B
15.00 CANADA CD#l New Brunswick
575-600ROUND REDS MN/ND fair cond
900 new crop FL 15.0017.00 mos 16.00
fair qual 10.00sz B few 19.0021.00 501b
cm AZ 16.0018.00 szB 20.00RUSSETS
SOlb carton count ID 7080 s 120013 00

90s 10.75-11.50 100 s 10 0011 00 120s
10.00 baled 105-lb film bags non sz A
9-950 CANADA CD#l New Brunswick
mcl Norkotah 7080 s 900 90s 850 100 s
750800 120 s 700.

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
10 a.m. May 7

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: RED DELICIOUS 2.25 '/.

BU.
ASPARAGUS: .80-1.35 ’/. OZ

BUNCH.
CUT LETTUCE: .42 'A BU.
EGGS: MED. .65, LGE. .75 AND .81

DOZ.
ONIONS: .31 A BUNCH.
POTATOES: OLD .60 5 LBS., 2.25 5C

LBS.; RED .55 5 LBS., 2.00 50 LBS
RADISHES: .15 BUNCH.
RHUBARB: .50- 80 BUNCH.
GREENHOUSE TOMATOES- .75-1 5C

LB.
HANGING BASKETS- 3 00-6.75

EACH
FLATS: FLOWERS 125-9.50; VEG

ETABLES 170-700
NEXT WEEK’S SALE DAYS ART

TUES. AND FRI. 10 A M

HERSHEVAG iCKfI ( oltFfd

(717)653 8783 138 Airport Rd, ESljGllShflClC MIIIS
1-800-SH-4573 Marietta, PA 175-17 ~D ' Bn<

SAND MARK
MM69O MMIO9O MM1630

MMIB3O Let US
help you
MANAGE

your
feeding.

I

* Less Maintenance * Increase Milk Production ★ More
PROFIT
For You

+
★ Improved Herd Health* Lower HorsepowerRequirement

(1 h.p.to3h.p.)

SEE OUR COMPLETE LINE OF FEEDERS & CONVEYORS

WSMCB Mfg'd by Berg

You get MOREFOR YOUR MONEYwhen you...

BERG YOUR BARN
/?=v Manure
tt" I Conveyors

vf
Barn
VentilationBarn Cleaners

Barn
Equipment

I WC---'1 >

*Ss&Sm
Jl£

! i S/IJ,
I**

Bunk Feeders

/T'S YOURBEST WA Y TO GO!
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT:

GEOFFREY BARR DALE BENNETT
Columbia, PA Lacayvllle, PA
717-684-8526 717-869-2320

BERG EQUIPMENT COMPANY
P. O. Box SO7 • 2700 W. ArnoldSt. • Marshfield, W 154449 • 1-715-384-2151

vU


